

Special (P)- 34 of 2025
Reg.No 34 of 20205

Present:- Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay
Judge special (POCSO Act.)
ADJ 2nd Court ,Suri ,Birbhum.

Order no 07

Dated-15-12-2025

To day is fixed for apparance and supply of copy.

Sole accused is present by filling hazira.

Ld.Special P.P is present.

Copy supplied today.

Fixed 02-02-2026 for appearance and charge.

D/C

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum.

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum

Present ;- Arup kumar Das
ADJ 1st court,Suri,Birbhum
In charge of
ADJ 2nd Court ,Suri ,Birbhum.

Order no 05

Dated-24-10-2025

Received Charge sheet vide no 117 of 2025 dated 10-10-2025 along with copy(01) in connection with Khayrasole P.S case no 161 of 2025 dated 09-09-2025.

Charge sheeted against the accused person namely Uttam Sarkar S/O- Late Kedarnath Sarkar of vill- Khayrasole P.S- Khayrasole, Dist Birbhum.

Charge sheeted against the accused person namely Uttam Sarkar U/s – 10 of POCSO Act . Regular P.O is on leave. Ld. A .D .J 1 st Court,Suri, Birbhum is in charge.

Cognigence is ...

Let the charge sheet be kept with the case record.

To date for production of accused person and supply of copy.

D/C

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum.
In charge

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum
In charge