

WBBB010038272025
Special (P)- 34 of 2025
Reg.No 34 of 20205
JO Code No.-WB00664

Order no 02

Dated-20-02-2026

To day is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW 1 & 2.

Sole accused person Malekuddin khan is present by filling hazira.

Ld.Special P.P is present.

Two witnesses are present namely Hasina Bibi and V.G before this court. They are examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.- 01 & 02 respectively.

Documents like Written complaint marked as **Exbt-1** and seizure list regarding wearing apparels of V.G marked as **Exbt-2/1**.

Fixed **26-02-2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW 3 to 10.

Fixed **27-02-2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW 11 to 12.

Issue summons at once.

D/C

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum.

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum